Durability Group: JGMXEEENN002
Test Group: JGMXV00.0002
Summary Sheet No: NA
Durability Group Description:
Durability Vehicle: NA
OBD Group: NA
Test Group Description: ZEV - Battery Electric Vehicle (BEV)
Applicable Standards:

L3SULEV20 California LEV-III SULEV20 HDV3B200 Federal Tier 3 HD Class 3 Bin 200
L3LEV395 California LEV-III LEV395 HDV3B0 Federal Tier 3 HD Class 3 Bin 0
Transmission Type Code
AMS Automated Manual- Selectable (e.g. Automated Manual with paddles) M Manual
A Automatic OT Other
AM Automated Manual SA Semi-Automatic
CVT Continuously Variable SCV Selectable Continuously Variable (e.g. CVT with paddles)
Drive System Code
4 4-Wheel Drive P Part-time 4-Wheel Drive
F 2-Wheel Drive, Front A All Wheel Drive
R 2-Wheel Drive, Rear
Date: 06/27/2017 08:43:20 AM Certification Summary Information Report
Test Group JGMXV00.0002 Evaporative/Refueling Family --
Page 12 of 13   CSI Submission/Revision Date: 06/27/2017 08:43:15 AM
Additional Terms and Acronyms
AFC Alternative Fuel Converter ICI Independent Commercial Importer
CSI Certificate Summary Information ORVR Onboard Refueling Vapor Recovery
DF Deterioration Factor SIL Shift Indicator Light
Evap Evaporation, Evaporative Trans Transmission
Date: 06/27/2017 08:43:20 AM Certification Summary Information Report
Test Group JGMXV00.0002 Evaporative/Refueling Family --
Page 13 of 13   CSI Submission/Revision Date: 06/27/2017 08:43:15 AM
FLEXIBLE OR ALTERNATE FUELS
Battery Electric Vehicle (BEV) System Description
Electric Drive Unit
 One 3-phase AC Permanent Magnet electric motor
 150 kW 10 second peak Power
 360 Nm peak torque
 Battery
Lithium Ion battery pack
60 kWh pack energy capacity
7.6 kW On-Board; 50 kW Off-Board charge power
 Transmission
   Automatic Variable (Electric Motor)
Regenerative Braking System
During coasting and during brake applies, the electric motor will be used to decelerate the vehicle and
provide electricity to the high voltage battery.  The amount of charge the high voltage battery will
accept will vary during normal operation depending on the battery state of charge and temperature.
Additional Information Provided in Owner’s Manual Documents
Proper recharging procedure
Description of warning system(s) for malfunctions
Starting and shifting procedures
Vehicle safety with the following subtopics:
Information supplied to the customer for safe operation of the vehicle
Information on safe handling of the battery system
Description of emergency procedures
86.1844(d)(10)-JGMXV00.0002
Engine Code Information
Base Engine Code 1
EC Derivatives
Test Group JGMXV00.0002
Durability Group JGMXEEENN002
Engine RPO EN0
Disp, liters 0.0
Trans RPO MMF
Trans Type AV
Product Code F
Emission RPO NC9,NT7
Emissions Category Tier 3-BIN0/LEV3-ZEV
Vehicle Type CAR
Regulatory Agencies F/C
Sales Area FA/CA
Design Altitude Both
A/C Equipped Yes
Driver Select Device YES - Normal/Sport
Police Only No